If you need assistance completing this application (general mqmres ‘only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2* Floor (One Texas Center):

CASE # (\/15 ZOD OOZ{
ROW#__ 1O 222>

aﬁm@srm W ou 0109'01 L(\p

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADFUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING Fﬂmg of tlns appeal stops all affected construction actmty

“T’"'N___MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTEI;

STREET ADDRESS;__ 2201 La Casa

Rabb Inwood Hills

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision -
' : ' Vol 4 page 73 Plat records Traws county
Lot(s) 1& 2 __Block 18 Outlot_________ Division

1/We__Mary Keating Bruton _ on behalf of myselffourselves as authorized agent for .

Mary Keating Bruton affirm that on _Jan 15th 2012,

hereby-apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
{check appropﬁate_ifcms 5clow)

BRECT __ ATTACH __ COMPLETE ___REMODEL X MAINTAIN

a fence that was constructed more than 7 years ago on the west Slde of my propetty.
3 years after the fence was built, a carport was constructed. The carport consists of a 2% foot square corrugated tin roof
supported 10 feetofffhe groundby 3 posis on the west and east sides--the carport has no walls and is therefor open on all sides,
there is no slab or other floor other than the ground. The carport is 1 foot from the fence and the fence is 4 feet inside the property line.
City zoning regulations require a five foot side-yard setback so the carportis in compliance and the fence is not.
1 would like to sefl and my neighbor would like to buy the { 4 : fest of my property on their side of the fence so that
when our property line is re-configured to bring the neighbor's property into compliance with the side-yard setback requirement.
Currently, a potion of the neighbors house is within the setback | am asking for the property-line to be moved to
where the fence has been for many years. The new property fine would be basically staright with no dog leg in the middle .

ina SF-3 nooverays  district.
(zoning dlstmct) '

NOTE: The Board must determlne the existence of, suﬂ" iciency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below Theréfore, you must complete each of the applicable
| Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
bemg re;ected as mcomplete. Please attach any addltlonal support documents




' VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following ﬁndmgs (see page 5 of app]zcatmn for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

~

1. The zoning reguiatlons apphcable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

not aliowing the open-air carport to be within 1 feet of the property line is not reasonable and’ would serve no practical purpose.
Relocating the carport would entail considerable expense and would defract from the beauty and value of the rest of my property
which is professionally landscaped and quite beautifl as is. Allowing the carport 4 fegt into the setback would have no aesthetic
downside and would not impede aceess along the property lina to the back of my property in the event a Clty or other utifity. crew needed

access tothe southem property boundary.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for Which the variance is'requested is unique to the property in that:

the hardship is unique because no one other than my neighbor on the west side and | would be affected, and we are very much

in favor of the variance. Additionally, not granting the variance would require the expense of demolishing and relocaung the carport
and the relocation would detract and devalue the remsinder of my property. Having a dog-leg in the middie of our property line woud
also devalue our properties. Granting the variance would have no adverse aesthetic affect and access to the
southern portion of my propsrity would not be affected.

(b)_ The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

No other property owner in this area is similarly situated or would be affected by the granting of the requested variance.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area ad_]acent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulatlons of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The character of the area adjacent to the property will remain the same and wiil continue to be used as a yard for a residence; )
the use of the adjacent conforming property will remain exactly the same; and the regulations.of the zoning district will not be impaired
because the aesthetics and ascess will also remain the same.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking vériances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:




streets because: ) - o/

N/A

3. The granting of this varianee will not ercate a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because; :
N/A

“NOTE-: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege ot enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated,

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and corret to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Signed k_?( &{%% Mail Address__ 2201 La Casa Dr

City, State & Zip _ Austin Texas 78704
Printed MH]&}’ KEAT MG Brmyg N Phone 512 447 4383 Date Jan. 13.2012

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correet fo the best of my knowledge and belief, .

Signed _« ;%/é/«%v\ Mail Address 2201 La Casa Dr.

City, State & Zip _ AUstin. Texas 78704

Printed MARY HATING Bou7s N_ Phone_512 447 4383 Date _ian 13.2012

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF A VARIANCE REQUEST
TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

(The following is intended to provide assistance in explaining the variance process. These suggestions are not intended
to be a complete or exhaustive guide in assisting you through this process.) '

YARIANCE REQUIREMENTS:
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Chester Beaver <chestér.beavéf@gmail.com>

bl

Approval from Austin Energy for variance application to
Board of Adjustment for a reduction in side yard setback

3 messages

Chester Beaver <chester.beaver@gmail.com> Mon, Jan 16, 2012 at 2:38 PM
To: lena.lund@austinenergy.com, Mary Keating Bruton <mkbphotography @me.com>, Mary Keating-Bruton
<mkbruton@austin.rr.com>

Greetings Ms. Lund;

Thank you for retuming my wice message last week. Pursuant to your response | have attached a picture of the
carport in question and two surweyor's sketches showing the various improvements, their location and
dimensions, and another sketch showing the trees. By separate email | will be sending you a copy of the
application to Board of Adjustment for a side yard setback variance. if | may provide you with additional
information, please let me know by retum email or call me at 507-1565.

" Happy MLK Day.

Sincerely, Chester Beaver

S v i T A b e 85308 e PRt 1 o G TR N T R L 8 BT e T

2 attachments

DSC_0004.jpg
569K

o 20120109134627810 (1).pdf
192K

Lund, Lena <Lena.Lund@austinenergy.com> Wed, Jan 18, 2012 at 11:22 AM
To: Chester Beaver <chester.beaver@gmail.com>
Cc: "Ramirez, Diana” <Diana.Ramirez@austintexas.gov>, "Walker, Susan” <Susan.Walker@austintexas.govw>

Mr. Beawer,

Attached please find Austin Energy’s response to your request for prefiminary BOA review. Austin Energy does
not oppose the reduction setback from the proposed new lot line that will be created with the amended plat.

Lena Lund |
Austin Energy ) P
hitps:/fmail.google.com/mail/?ui=28ik=0dfbe73129&view=pt&search=ali&th... {0OGEX055T) W zZicti3
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Public Inwlvement/Real Estate Servic;es
721 Barton Springs Road, Suite 102.4
Austin, TX78704-1145

512-322-6587

512-322-6101 Fax

From: Chester Beaver [mailto:chester.beaver@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, January 16, 2012 2:39 PM

To: Lund, Lena; Mary Keating Bruton; Mary Keating-Bruton

Subject: Approval from Austin Energy for variance application to Board of Adjustment for a reduction in side yard
setback

Greetings Ms. Lund;

Thank you for returning my voice message last week. Pursuant to your response I bave attached a picture of
the carport in question and two surveyor's sketches showing the various improvements, their location and
dimensions, and another sketch showing the trees. By separate email I will be sending you a copy of the
application to Board of Adjustment for a side yard setback variance. IfTmay provide you with additional
information, please let me know by return email or call me at 507-1565.

Happy MLK Day.

Sincerely, Chester Beaver

.@ 2201 L.a Casa Dr.PDF
956K

Chester Beaver <chester.beaver@gmail.com> Wed, Jan 18, 2012 at 11:47 AM
To: Mary Keating Bruton <mkbphotography@me.com>, Mary Keating-Bruton <mkbruton@austin.rr.com=

Forwarded message
From: Lund, Lena <Lena.Lund@austinenergy.com>

Date: Wed, Jan 18, 2012 at 11:22 AM

Subject: RE: Approval from Austin Energy for variance application to Board of Adjustment for a reduction in side
yard setback

To: Chester Beaver <chester.beaver@gmail.com>

Cc: "Ramirez, Diana" <Diana.Ramirez@austintexas.gov>, "Walker, Susan” <Susan.Walker@austintexas.govw>

https:/imail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=0dfbe73129&view=pt&search=ali&th...  (605£x0G52) e FA R0
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Gmail - Approval £ xr\ﬁusﬁn Energy for variance application to Board of A )
Mr. Beaver, o

Attached please find Austin Energy’s response to your request for preliminary BOA review. Austin Energy does
not oppose the reduction sejbzbk from the proposed new lot line that will be created with the amended plat.
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From: Chester Beaver [mailto: chester.beaver@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, January 16, 2012 2:39 PM
To: Lund, Lena; Mary Keatlng Bruton; Mary Kegng Bruton., - Y
Sug Appgoyal from Ay;@m;gg;g\gor righce appfication % Board of Adjustment for a reduction in side yard
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Greetings Ms. Taund,;

A

Thank you for returfirtg oy /oice rESsage 'Ifs{{' Week. Pursuant to your response I have attached a picture of
the carport in question and two surveyor's sketches showing the various 1 rov ments, their}zggl on and %
dimensions, and another sketc howm the tr sppa}ate elgsul be sendifg’you a_copy of the”
application to Board of Adjus At fo a Slde yard setback variance. If1 may provide you with additional
mformation, please let me know by retumn email or call me at 507-1565.

Happy MIK Day.

Sincerely, Chester Beaver

.@ 22(}1 La Casa Dr PDF
956K
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After recording returst to
TEXAS AMERICAN 'lTl'LE COMPANY

4201 S; CONGRESS AVE.
SUITE203
AUSTIN, TX 78743

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

NTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL
RENIOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE
FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFOREITIS .
THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

FILED FOR

SECURITY N

STATE OF TEXAS -

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
CQUNTY OF Travis

hereby acknow]edged and the further considerati
Promissory Note in the principal sum of One Hundr

payable to the order of State Bank dba Capstar Lending, hereina
‘therein provided; said Note containing attorney's fee clairseam ious acteleration of maturity clauses in case of

default, and being secured by Vendor's Lien and Superior Title rejéinggdrrein in faver of said Mortgagee, and also being
secured by Deed of Trust of even date herewith from Grantee fo ﬁ aybiirn, Trustee, Grantor has GRANTED,

SOLD and CONVEYED, and by these presents does GRANT, GELE and unto said Grantee, the following
described Property located in Travis County, Texas, to-wit:

Lot 3, in Block 18, of Rabb Inwood Hills, a Subdivision in raﬁg\t%) Texas, according fo
the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 4; Page 73; of the FlatiReco
Texas

to Mortgagee, Grantor hereby conveying to said Mortgagee the said Superior Title to sai

of Trust Lien against said Property securing the payment of said Note, are hereby assigue@?n@and elivered
Mortgagee to all the rights and remedies of Grantor in the Property by virtue of said lens.

(R&EA)RAGOS0067 - wdindv.tx - Rev. 06/22/2005 Page |

|\lll\llll\l|Ill|lllllll\lllllﬂNll\lllllll\““l\llllllll ° WG
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O HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Property, together with all and singular the rights and
s thereunto in anywise belonging to said Grantee, Grantee's heirs and assigns, forever, AND Grantor does

gperty and improvements, until said Note and all interest thereon shatl have been fully
hen this Deed shall become absoluge.

Seller; Valeri

e
i 2]

) | O )

(R&A)Y RADGG0067 - wdindv.ix - Rev. 06/22/2005 Page2 @




INDIVIDUAL(S) ACKNOWILEDGEMENT
A | YAV is County ss:

. 5 i d Valeri
ledged before me on ,SPD'}? 7} ’Jf r g ,_ 2005 |y Thierry de Roch am erie

o ‘/\:ﬂdM\.G L 'H H Q/IQ—O/L

AR olande H MRS

y Printed Name of Notary Public
- ki
My.EHmm z%graa
17 AUG 14
"l
R eéorders Memerandum-At the time of recordation
hiz instrmment was found io be inadequate for the besi
0 e
eproduction, because of illegibility, carbon or
Page 3 photocopy, discolored Ppaper, ete, All blockouts,
| - windv.tx - Rev. 86/22/2003
(R&A) RAGOGO0AT - wdin

additiofts
in;

and changes were present at the time the
Iiment was filed and recorded,

FILE CORDED

—RQJRDS
: ~

2005 Sep Wﬁﬁ%
) CANTUD 27. <
DANA DEBEAUVOIR COPNTY CLERK

TRAVIS COUNTY YEX

I
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T

E OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
OYE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS
NT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR
CURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER, :

EPENDENT ADMINISTRATOR'S DEED

AND SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - _ {)65

ef more): CHARLES O. GRIGSON, INDEPENDENT
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF TURNER
STEPHEN BRUTON, DECEASED, and

'GRANTOR'S MAILING &1

-Grigson:

Bruton:

GRANTEE (whether one or more): MARY KJ_EA?F@

GRANTEE'S MAILING ADDRESS (including county):

2201 La Casa Drive
Austin, Texas 78704

Travis County
CONSIDERATION:

TEN DOLLARS ($10.00) and other good and valuable corisjdératier, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, pursuant to t e Family

s 0
Settlement Agreement approved by the Agreed Order Approving /gndé@ and)Restated
Settlement Agreement entered on May 28, 2010, in Cause No. C-1-§B—O 00 styled In

]
the Estate of Turner Stephen Bruton, Deceased, pending in the Probatd Cqu o.gfﬁﬂkvis

County, Texas. @J/

) | .




P RTY (including any improvements):

ts 1 and 2, Block 18, Rébb Inwood Hills Addition, a subdivision in Travis County,
$, according to the Map or Plat of Recordsin Volume 4, Page 73 Plat Records

of Traws County, Texas

n as 2201 La Casa Drive, Austin, Texas 78704

d subject to the reservations from and exceptions to
Grantee the property, together with all and singular the

Grantors, fo
conveyance, grants,
‘rights and appurtenance
successors and assigns for

to conveyance and warranty) by, throt gh and und ;

When the context requires, singula noun otns include the plural.

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF TRAVIS )
This instrument was acknowledgeéd before me on this 3_0% o 01 y CHARLES
0. GRIGSON, INDEPENDENT ADMINISTRATOR OF THE EST STEPHEN

BRUTON, DECEASED, on behalf of said estate.

Q \x&

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEKA

PP ey
T
iy

%% GWYNN fapr
e Notary Public, Srglsecuﬂ’sxas
¥ Commnssmn Expiras
Mareh 11, 207 13
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NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

g7 DEBRA A.
. t Notery Public, Stame
My Commissioh Exp
Ap!ll&.ﬁ i

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: REP D IN THE EAW QFFICE OF:
Charles O. Grigson I?rRL S 0. GRIGSON

604 West 12% Street é W. L2" Street

Austin, Texas 78701 ustizf, Texas 78701

"ED AND RECORDED

FFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

i1 @2:21 PM
GONZPLESM: $24.00

2011005646
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that:

+ lam authorized to practice the profession of Surveying in'the State of Texas;
¢ Tam responsible for the preparation of the surveying portions of the plan or plat submitted herewith;
¢ Al surveying information shown on the plan or plat is accurate and correct; AND

¢  With regard to the surveying portions thereof, the plan or plat will complies with Title 25 of the Austin
City Code, as amended, and all other applicable City and Travis County codes, ordinances and rules,
except for specific variances and waivers from the above regulations that are identified and requested as

. of this date, as follows: .
(i additional sheet(s) with variances or waivers are attached) {each additional sheet must be signed, sealed and dated}

WAWNER  of SCALE REQUIREMET
O Y= oo

PR

Witness my hand this l 6E%y of j- )"()\&uif(e—f'//) .

WY“--_;

(SURVEYOR'S SIGNATURE)

09 — Subdivision : - Page 7 of 33







21840003 Ul

W LNNOWVHVd

anN

M.IGE P S}
M.GE.25.E+5

Lotes
LEIEE

—re2 P

Q - = -
(29 M.E0.OPN) VG720 L3 WNOA 18210, T T 107
,00°29 L.2g'sn M.G0 N}
M.BE.CI AN 4dl LB 44 M.BE.21.9¥N
.|.||||||||.@ - @ e — e e
.88'.LC e /C 4dl
=
1884 alenb
A & ee
S
s ve 107
I
He
Y WM M
2 oa,?
w 2 saw
b 00
Gou -
b 5 =
4 i 8 5
u 3 (i s Z
= S o
) DGaene  Ha— g n._wu_
g
& m
o o 1894 @.enbg = 1 _
- N siz'e 8|5 P> _ 5
T vZ L01 olz co2z'on & 2
< o
a
q
Ol
o
0 nt
o podies RM
B p
.50 :
Z jtoudso
dn uayesq
- 20'9g 313,00 T
B9 3.PEBI9PS 008l 80
.29 (3.60.9¥S! 0088 '
m..v_.ﬁm%_wvm L rSSvams -
. 88
{2.60.9v5) (- FGvelps)
M0y ,0g)

JAIHA vsvy yq

—— T — 4dl

.9%'88
{9588

M.EE.Cl 2PN N
ME0IFN) /

|
\




_{

/_u

{29 M, )
’ 2029
(65.2%9%
T emimues wf T
|
_
T _ . &,o,..
> _ o>
> _
>
3
(%2
S 13
&
=%
b |M_ 1 &
“a
z o
c il
"
|
|
_ =

8618 A.PLELOFS

Gﬂ w129l

&

Q?%.m,m

VBB,

{3.60.9¥ 5}

%00 8A1T L6 QLL Wil L2l ekt OO AL GEL
%oQ 8nt L0 691 Wil el EP PEL
Weg 2417 L2209 w3 Lol EZpl HEO £gl
wi3 .€L  BGL PO @Al Lp2 it Hoo zZel
AisagyaoH ,21 8gl w3 .6 ovl 100 621
\&O\/ ArieanooH 0L LGl w3 el 6El 400 2zl
AN/ ropay LzZL  BbL wijg .1 8%l 100 Lzl
@ o " HOO A1 LGE 9wl wi3 LEl AEl H00 GLL
VGLT @88 /8 2WUTN[ON 18230 T T3] w3 L. Gpl w3 .gz 9% Hog g1
: ‘oN YL NOILJIMIS3IA AN 9VL
Lzecl B0 TN MO} LdIH253C CON 9¥l NO11di¥2530 .
| gl
.._n:.@ . 4di M.BE.2l.9PN .Il||l.||||¥.i|.n.m|_| 33 L el
884G 88745 ,ot'88 | M.BE.2lO9PN ..\nﬁ
(9588 | ME0OPN) /
=
1924 2Jenb
() o |
M= vg L07 “ /
I / w
" N o o i =
23 £
FEa o NIap { / =
L z® & t u
a w3 $% /
% t 83/w (v | ry
5] 5 £ ~
» g 2 LV S =z
% 2 g o 4 = " / A
3 - - 08 3 2 _ 1
B3 05 o S O W | / Wi
u.w._“u rwc gny 91,. nn_,v. "M_ _ / o
e sienb * -, v me | 3 i
. ) )
Q < 1094 ' S z - o, s A I ﬂH./ ) £
w22, 0| & o I B / o
; vz Ko 218 5078 N _
m AL 5 o | /
s L]
v Aois 2 | g -
P . | 3\ %
> 5 g | R
v S/ w $ dbwtoq | N\/ o\y
£y IS | /N
R
2 ) |
. 80 19098 | \
g 58
“p "
= N fouts ¢L 28k  2TNIOA \
. dn uaye
——F— > STHIPOOATT GBY \
N 1 AN T e -] | /
L . 208 313.01 : _ \
Nolok:]] Soes 619 o " A3auns Joid wo .y /
3.b16 ' —_—
8l fmmm..vw.mmwn_ﬁww T ——— L 5i5v3 onigvag /
{36009 . e 282 Tvcomipe T e
S —%
Moy ,09) LEe2  36p.pg

JAIMA vsyy yq

Adl




City of Austin
Austin's Community-Qwned Electric Ulilly _ weewaustinenergy.com

January 18, 2012

Mary Keating Bruton

¢/o Chester Beaver

2201 La Casa Dr

Austin, Texas 78704

Via email to: chesier.beaver@gmail.com

Re: 2201 La Casa Drive
Lots 1-2 Blk 18 Rabb Inwood Hills (proposed Lot 2A)

Dear Mr. Beaver,

Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced property
requesting to reduce the proposed northwest side setback from 5 fi to 1 ft in order to
maintain an existing carport. Austin Energy does not oppose this application as requested
and shown on the attached red-stamped sketch.

Thank you for checking with us in advance. Should you have any questions, please feel
free to contact me at 322-6587.

Lena Lund
Public Involvement/Real Estate Services

Cc: Diana Ramirez and Susan Watker
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